



PILL: SEC: NBA:21-22/20 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2021

To BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai – 400 001.

SCRIP CODE: 526381

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai – 400 051.

**PATINTLOG** 

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2021, in Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi)-Annexure I, in compliance with Ministry of Corporate Affairs Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020 and Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, intimating that 59<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Monday, 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2021 at 11 a.m (IST) through Video Conference / Other Audio Visual Means. The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.patel-india.com. This is for your information and records.

Yours' faithfully,

For PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED

(SWETA PAREKH) COMPANY SECRETARY

C.C. with enclosure to:

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

Registered Office: Patel House 48, Gazdar Bandh, North Avenue Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 054. Tel: (+91) 22 26050021 Fax: (+91) 22 26052554 Website: www.patel-india.com CIN: L71110MH1962PLC012396

in Electronic Tender, for any clarifications and/or due regularly. Any clarifications and/or due date extensions "SAVE ELECTRICITY-SAVE POWER-SAVE MONEY"

## INDORE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

TENDER NOTICE

 $Indore\ Municipal\ Corporation\ invites\ online\ percentage\ rate\ tenders\ from\ registered\ contractors\ in\ M.P.P.W.D.\ \&\ firms\ of\ repute\ fulfilling\ registration\ criteria:$ 

S.No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost of Work (₹)	Earnest money Deposit (₹)	Cost of Tender Document (₹)	Completion Period
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1	Additional / Maintenance works of 5 Garbage Transfer Station (Dhar Road, Sangam Nagar, Rajshahi Palace, Palasiya, F-Sector)	₹1.5 Cr.	₹75,000/-	₹12,500/-	12 Months
2	Additional / Maintenance works of 5 Garbage Transfer Station (Lalbag, IT Park, Azad Nagar, Kabitkhedi, Star Square.)	₹1.5 Cr.	₹75,000/-	₹12,500/-	12 Months

- Tender Document and other details shall be available on:-Website-<u>www.mptenders.gov.in</u>
  The bid document can be purchased only online from 10/07/2021 (10.30 A.M.) to 30/07/2021
- Amendment to NIT, if any would be published on website only.

Executive Engineer (Swachh Bharat Mission) Indore Municipal Corporation, Indore

# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES, JHARKHAND, RANCHI DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & COOPERATIVE GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND

NOTICE for this OFFICE E- Tender No.-1033, dated- 29.06.2021

FOR Selection of Agency
as Technical Assistance Group (TAG) for
Providing Technical & Operational Support and overseeing effective implementation of
Jharkhand Rajya Fasal Rahat Yojna (JRFRY)

Dated -09/07/2021

Notice No. 1092

Office of The Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Department of Agriculture, Animal Husbandry & Co-operative, Govt. of Iharkhand, Ranchi had invited the Technical and Financial Proposals vide E- Tender No. 1033, dated. 29,06.2021 [PR No. 248777 dated 29,06.2021] from eligible consulting agencies of national and international repute for establishing a Technical Assistance Group (TGQ) at Office of Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Jharkhand, Ranchi through E- tendering process. This TAG would provide technical & operational support to the Office of Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Jharkhand, Ranchi in effective implementation of Jharkhand Rajya Fasal Rahat Yojna (JRFRY).

Pre-bid meeting in this regard was held on 06.07.2021. Clarifications sought in the pre-bid meeting has been uploaded on the website (https://www.jharkhandtenders.gov.in) vide CORRIGENDUM I Following dates are revised as follows:

1. Online submission of bid will start from —09.07.2021.

2. Last date for online bid submission shall be on 26 July 2021, 14:00 Hours.

3. Opening of technical bid shall be on 27 July, 2021, 15:00 hours.

Registrar, Copporative Societies

Registrar, Copporative Societies

Arkhand, Ranchi

Office of Registrar, Copporative Societies

3" Floor, PashupalamBhawan, Hatia, Ranchi, Jharkhand- 834003

Email: Jharkhand.coopregistra

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9)(e)) District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbal City (4) Bhandari Co-op.Bank building, 2nd floor, P.L. Kale Guruji Marg, Dadar (West), Mumb

Bhandari Co-op.Bank building, 2nd floor, P.L.Kale Guruji Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbal-400028.

No.DDR-4Mm.Volemed Conveyanen/Nutical 1903/2021

Date: 3006/2021

Application u/s 11 of Maharashira Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of construction, Sale, Minagement and Transfel) Act, 1963

Public Notice

Application Mol. 186 at 2021

Duplex Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Having its office address at - Survey No 33/1, Corresponding C.T.S. No. 281, 281/1 & 28182, Ulliger Valanal, Loundes Colony, Orien, Marve Road, Malad (W), Mumbal-400084. ...Applicant. Versus: 1) Mis. Rose Builder. A Proprietary Concern of Mr. Lancelet D'Souse Having at registered office at - 228, Second Floor, Natraj Marrisci, Malad (W), Mumbal-400084. ...Applicant. Versus: 1) Mis. Pose Builder. A Proprietary Concern of Mr. Lancelet D'Souse Having at registered office at - 228, Second Floor, Natraj Marrisci, Malad (W), Mumbal-400084. ... Ophometry of the Concern of Mr. Lorrisch Transis & Lorraine Soares. 7) Hild Mery Fernandes. 51 Mr. Floryd Soares, 6) Smrt. Lorraine Francis & Lorraine Malada (W), Mumbal-400084. ... Opponents, and ribose, whose interests have been vested in the said propery may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned above. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has a time for learing at the venue mentioned above. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has a very opponent in their segar and further action will be taken accordingly.

Claimed Area

Claimed Area
Unilateral conveyance of land ameasuring 64.632 sq. meters of threeboults as specifically set out in 1t
Property Registration Cards, Plan sanctioned by MoGML bearing Survey No. 33. Hissa No. 1, Correspondin
CT-Ss. No. 281, 2811/8 2812 lying and being situated at Lourdes Colony, Orlem, Marve Road, Maidad (W
Mumbal-400044, Village-Valnail, Mumbal Sub-urban District in Servor of the Applicant.

g is fixed on 22.07.2021 at 2.00 p.m.



(Dr. Kishor Mande) District Deputy Registrar erative Societies, Mumbai Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)
Competent Authority U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963

## 🖚 भिवंडी नि. शहर महानगरपालिका, भिवंडी

नगररचना विभाग जाहीर नोटीस

जा क्र.न.र.वि./१८७६

सर्व संबंधितांना कळविण्यांत येते की.भिवंडी-निजामपूर शहर महानगरपालिकेच्या मंजूर विकास योजनेतील मौजे-चाविंद्रा स.नं. १५३/२, गावठाण ग्रुपग्रामपंचायत चाविंद्रे येथील घर नं. २१२ हे निष्कासित करुन नव्याने बांधकाम करण्यासाठी घरमालक/अर्जदार श्री. शाम शंकर पाटील यांनी बांधकाम प्रस्ताव भिवंडी-निजामपूर शहर महानगरपालिकेकडे दाखल केला आहे.

तरी सदरह मिळकतीवर वा मिळकतीचे भागावर मालकी हक्क,गहाण,दान,बक्षीस,फरोक्त,तारण,कुळ भाडेकरुपणाचे हक्क, विश्वस्त, वारसा, देखभाल, लिज, कुळवहीवाट, पोटगी, साठेकरार, बयाणा वा तत्सम कोणत्याही प्रकारचा दावा, मालकी वा हक्क,हितसंबंध वा अन्य हितसंबंध असल्यास ही नोटीस प्रसिध्द ज्ञाल्यापासून ७ दिवसांचे आंत आपली हरकत वा आपले हक्क हितसंबंधाचे स्वरुप स्पष्ट करुन आपले म्हणणे/दावे सिध्द होऊ शकतील असे पुरावे,माहिती व आवश्यक त्या कागदपत्रासह लेखी तक्रार/हरकत/निवेदन खालील सही करणार यांचे कार्यालयात सादर करण्यात यावे. विहित मुदतीत कोणाकडून काही लेखी हरकत, तक्रार वा दावा न आल्यास सदर अर्जदारांस बांधकाम परवानगी मंजूर करण्यास कोणाचीही काहीही हरकत नाही असे गृहित धरुन महानगरपालिका तदनुषाँगेक कायदेशीर प्रक्रिया पूर्ण करेल. तसेच विहित मुदतीबाहेर आलेल्या तक्रारी, हरकती वा दावे रहबादल आहेत वा सोडून देण्यांत आलेल्या आहेत असे समजण्यांत येईल.

**पत्ता:-** ४१०, चौथा मजला,नगररचना विभाग, नविन प्रशासकीय दमारत भिवंदी-निजामपर शहर महानगरपालिका जुनी एस.टी.स्टॅन्ड, काप-आळी जवळ, भिवंडी,जि.ठाणे

सही/-(श्रीकांत वि.देव)

प्र. सहाय्यक संचालक, नगररचना भिवंडी-निजामपर शहर महानगरपालिका, भिवंडी

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e))
Before the Competent Authority
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies,
Mumbai (City (4) Bhandard Co-op, Bank building, 2" floor, P.L.Kale
Guruji Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai-400028.

No.DDR-I-MumbaiDeemed Conveyance/Notice 1633/2021 Date:05/07/2021
Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the
Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963
PUBLIC NOTICE
Deemed Conveyance Application No. 194 of 2021
Shree Sharda Co-operative Housing Society Ldd, C.T.S. No. 69781, Village Valnai,
Plot No. 13-14, Shakit Nagar, Adarsh Dugdhalaya, Off. Marce Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400
Od. — Applicant, Versus, 1) Mr. Girshbhair Bhailabhair Fare
(Promove & Owner), Adarsh Dugdhalaya, Off. Marce Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400
Od. — Applicant, Adarsh Dugdhalaya, Off. Marce Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400 Od. Opponents, and those, whose interests have been vested in the said
property may subtil their say at the time of Pacaring at the venue mentioned above, Failure
to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard and
further action with the case at the model of the Property. :

Claimed Area.

Claimed Area
Unilsteraction will be talken accordingly.

Pescription of the Property:

Claimed Area
Unilsteral Conveyance of the Land / Property bearing C.T.S. No. 69/B/1 (Old C.T.S. No. 69/B/1 (Old C.T.S. No. 69/B/1 & 69/B/4 respectively) admensating 781.94 sg, meters out of total 13/9 for surveyance of the Conveyance of the Conveyan



ji Marg, Dadar (W),Mumbai-400028. S04-Scal)

(Dr. Kishor Mande)

District Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)

Competent Authority
Us SA of the MOFA, 1963.

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e))
Before the Competent Authority
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies,
Mumbai (Giy (4) Bandard Co-op, Bank building, 2\*1 don; PL, Kale
Guruji Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai-040028.

No.DDR-I-Mombai Deemed Conveyame/Notice (1631-2021 Dates) 507/2021
Application us 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the
Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963
PUBLIC NOTICE

Shere Neelam Co-operative Housing Society Ltd, CTS No. 231, 251/1 to 14, Village
Malad North, Survey No. 73 (pd. 74 (pd) and 85, Shanital Modi Cross Road No. 2,
Immivad No. 4, Kan Shudhey (1974) (2004) (2004) (2004) (2004) (2004)
Mana Niwas, D. Joshi Road, Ville Park West, Bombay-4000 (5.0) Shi No. 4, Kan Shi Niwas, D. Joshi Road, Ville Park West, Bombay-4000 (5.0) MS, F.E. Dinshad
(Land Owner) National and Greenland Bank Ltd., Trustee 412, 4th Floor Charchigate
Chambers, S. V. 1 Mang, Chard-gate, Mambai-400 (2004) (3) Shr. Chartabhai (Khimji And Owner) National and Greenland Bank Ltd., Trustee 412, 4th Floor Charchigate
Chambers, S. V. 1 Mang, Chard-gate, Mambai-400 (2004) (3) Shr. Chartabhai (Khimji Shamital Modi Cross Road No. 2, Iraniwadi No. 4, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400 (667) Shr. Shamital Modi Cross Road No. 2, Iraniwadi No. 4, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400 (667) Smt. Dhangary Chaurbhai J Sadia. CTS No. 251, 251/1 to 14, Village Malad North, Survey No. 73 (pt).74 (pt) and 85, Shantilal Modi Cross Road No. 2, Iraniwadi No. 4, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400 (67) — Opponents, and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

Description of the Property.

#### Claimed Area

Claimed Area
Unilateral Conveyance of land / property admeasuring 1337.70 Sq.mtrs bearing CTS
No. 251/B (Old CTS No. 251,251/1 to 14), Village Malad North plus 516.40 sq. mtrs
additional undrydd Area for FS lpurpose from CT.S. No. 251/0 or Village Malad
North, Taluka Borivali of Mumbai Suburban District of Mumbai City and Suburban as
per approved plas as specifically set out in the Property Registration Can'd and architect
Port of the Company of the Co

The hearing in the above case has been fixed on 23.07.2021 at 2.00 p.m. District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4). Bhandari Co-op.Ban building 2.2d floor, P.L. Kale Guruji Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400 028.



Seal (V) John Minder-MOV2-0.

(Dr. Kishor Mande)
District Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)
Competent Authority
U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

## DEWAN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED National Office: HOIL Towers, B-wing, 6th Floor, Anant Kanekar Mann Strebon Dand Dank

APPENDIX IV POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property) islanting immension inventional own of perginner allows in relaxable in the music own river of oxigo a round in oscillar of personal relaxabilities of the hardy failed to the tops of the amount, follows fereign personal relaxabilities of powers confirmed on him under Sub-Section (4 and active and with Real & of the Security Interest Enforcement Legal COUT. The borrower's stafferins in similated powers on 13 of the Act, in respect of the availability is ordered the secured assess. The borrower's inpatibilities and the publish in a dot to do all with the property and any designing with the property will be subject to the charge of OFLET for an amount of the publish in the contract of the publish in the publish in the contract of the publish in the publish in the contract of the publish in the publish

Borrower(s)/ Guar		(Immovable Property)	Date and Amount	Possession	
Kailash Chander Sharma (B	forrower) K C	All the Part & Parcel of Property-F No 201& 202, 2" Fir. Higgs Englave, 14" Road, Near	26/09/2020 for Rs.105234657/- Rupees Ten Crores Fifty Two Lakhs	08.07.2021	
Sharma Huf (Co-Borrower 1 (Co-Borrower 2) Mamta sha		Fortune Enclave, Khar West, Mumbai 400052, Suburban, Maharashtra - 400052.	Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Zero Only		
Date: 10/07/2021 Sdl- (Authorised office: Mumbai DEWAN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMIT					



### **E-TENDER NOTICE**

art State Providence Co. It's apur Super Thermal Power Station MAHAGENCO , invites Proposals from reputies to Participate in the Competitive bidding Process to following Tenders.

Tender NO(Rfx No)/ Description/ Estimated Cost in Rs.

3000026484/Annual Work Contract for Providing Maintenance Services of AFGC System in ChandrapuriRs 922446.55 300002048540x of Commissioning, installation and Supply of Telescopic Spout System at U#889 CSTPS, ChandrapuriRs. 1273 1236i-02

03 3000020439/knual Maintenance Work Contract of Ash Disposal Line of Stage-II & III at Zone-B and C CSTPS, ChardpupurRs, 1950 1661.58 above floated tender published in MAHACENCD centiline Portal For the detailed Tender document, interested bioden should visit SRM busklesh lifes, "Reprocument\_hamagenco.in for (Sr No.1 to 3).

SoliFor any query Contact No 8554991818.

# ORIX

#### **ORIX Leasing & Financial Services India Limited**

#### (Notice under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002)

The following borrowers and co-correses as will all the better restricted exercised and from CRIX starting A marcial services built but better restricted and the control of the services better to be obtained and the better restricted by the outgrape of their respective by properties. All they have falled to achieve to the better and conditions of the respective bas agreements and had become irregular, their forms were classified as an XPA as per the RGI conditions, and the services that the services and the services and the services that the services and the services that the services are the services and the services and the services are the services and the services and the services are the s

Sr No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of borrowers	Outstanding as per 13(2) Notice	Notice Date	Details of Secured asset
1	LN00000000008044	Secured Loan	M/s. Deluxe Trading Company     Kishor Shah     Dipika K Shah	Rs. 97,05,272,79/-		Office No.201, 2nd Floor, Anmol Tower, Panchpakhadi, Thane-West, Thane-400602

some years upon a pay me amounts due to CRIX Learing & Financial Services India. Limited as per details shown in the above table with contraded rate of intends thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges the sufficient of this publication, falling which the undersiped shall be constrained to initiate proceedings Us 13(4) and Sec. 14 of the SARAESI Axt, against the mortgage propriets mentioned herein above to realize the amount due to DRIX Learing & Financial Services India Limited. Further you are prohibled Us 13(13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured asset either by way of said illaser conformation.

Date : 10.07.2021 Place : Mumbai Authorised officer ORIX Leasing & Financial Services India Limited Thane Municipal Transport, undertaking Thane

E-TENDER NOTICE EXT.NO.2 E-TENDER NOTICE EXT.NO.2

Tenders are invited by Thane Municipal Transport Undertaking, (TMT) Thane, for Procurement and Supply of Volvo B7 RLE 8400 (Innurm II) Busesrequired Spare Parts and all types of Oil Etc. in two envelope system from bus Manufacture and his Authorized Dealer/Service Center Or other experience spare part suppliers by "E" Tendering Procedure. Vide letter No TMC/PRO/AD./230/2021-22 dt.11/06/2021 & TMC/PRO/AD./287/2021-22 dt.29/06/2021" The above said tender notice is being extended No.2 Blank above said tender notice is being extended No.2 Blank tender forms can be downloaded from the website on https://mahatenders.gov.in dt.16/07/2021 up to 15.00 hrs. The tender has to be submitted till dt.20/07/2021 nns. The tender has to be submitted till (1.20/07/2021 up to 15.00 hrs by E-Tendering procedure and will be opened on dt. //07/2021 up to 16.00 hrs if possible. TMC/PRO/ Transport/322/21-22 SD/-Dt.09.07.2021 Dy.Transport Manager, pla visit our official web-site Thane Municipal Corporation was the most the control of the

www.thanecity.gov.in



### NOTICE INVITING APPLICATION FOR EMPANELMENT OF ADVOCATES FOR LAND ACQUISITION MATTERS

LAND ACQUISITION MATTERS

CITY AND INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION OF
MAHARASHTRA LTD. is a statutory body under the
Government of Maharashtra, proposes to engage Special
Counse(s) to represent Covernment of Maharashtra in
the matters pertaining to CIDCO Land Acquisition before
Hon. High Court Bombay, District Courts at Thane, Parvel
& Raigad.

The Practicing Advocates who are registered with Bar
Council of India/Bar Council of Maharashtra & Goa with
minimum 15 (fifteen) years of practicing experience in
the Land Acquisition Act, LAAR, MRTP Act and other
related land laws, are eligible for empanelment.
The quidelense in respect to qualification, experience.

retated and laws, are eligible for empanelment. The guidelines in respect to qualification, experience, Schedule of fees, other terms and conditions along with the format in which the application is to be submitted are available at https://didco.maharashtra.gov/in//pdf/Law/ Application.pdf. Eligible practicing advocates may submit Application in the format prescribed in Annexure-'As Annexure-B' alongwith all supporting documents in a sealed envelope.

The empanelment will be valid for the block year 2021 22, 2022-23 and 2023-2024

ZZ, ZUZZ-Z3 and ZUZ3-ZUZ4.

The Advocates who are on the existing panel of Special Counsel notified under Government of Maharashtra Notification dated 04.04.2018 shall cease to be on the panel of CIDCO, therefore, they may also apply afresh in response to this notice.

Applicants who want to apply for various courts, are required to submit court wise application separately.

The applications in the prescribed format alongwith supporting documents may be submitted in a sealed envelope by 16.00 hours within 8 days of publication of instant notice, on the following address:-

Sr. Law Officer (I/c.), Legal Department, 2nd Floor, CIDCO Bhavan, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra.

Application for empanelment at CIDCO does not confer any right/assurance whatsoever, to an applicant that he/she will be empanelled on the panel of CIDCO.

Letters to advocates confirming their empanelment will be issued by CIDCO separately.

CIN - U99999 MH 1970 SGC-014574 www.cidco.maharashtra.gov.in

Senior Law Officer (I/c) CIDCO/PR/137/2021-22



### PATEL

PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED
Regd. Office: "Patel House", 5" Floor, 48-Gazdarbandh,
North Avenue Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054,
Tel No: 022-26050021, 022-26421242, Fax No: 022-260525
Website: www.patel-india.com CIN: 1.71110MH1962PLC0123

### NOTICE OF 59" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO THE SHAREHOLDERS

For Demat shareholders - Please update your email id & mobile no with your respective Depository Participant (DP).

with your respective Depository Participant (DP).

3. For Individual Demat shareholders - Please update your email it

4. mobile no. with your respective Depository Participant (DP)

which is mandatory while e-Voting & joining virtual meetings through

which is mandatory while e-Voting & joining virtual measurings amough Depository. If you have any queries or issues regarding attending AGM & e-Voting from the CDSL e-Voting System, you can write an email to helpdesk-evoting@cdslindiac.com or contact at 022-23058739 and 022-23058624043.

The voting period begins on 30° July, 20°1 at 09.00 a.m. IST and ends on 1° August. 20°1 at 05.00 p.m. IST. During this period shareholders' of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date (record date) 26° July, 20°1 may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting interealize. Shareholders who have already voted prior to the meeting date would not be entitled to vote at the meeting value.

Members are requested to carefully read all the meeting venue. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice of the 58<sup>th</sup> AGM and in particular, instructions for joining the AGM, manner of casting vote through remote e-voting/e-voting during AGM. te through remote e-voting/e-voting during AGM.
For PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED

(Sweta Parekh) Company Secretary



फ्री प्रेस हाऊस, फ्री प्रेस हाऊस जर्नल मार्ग, २१५ए <u>नरिमन पॉईट, मुंबई</u> ४०००२१ ट्रूर<u>ध्वनी</u> क्र. ००२–६९०२८०००, ६९०२८०२६ <u>फॅक्स</u>: ०२२–६९०२८०२० <u>ईमेल</u>: mail@fpj.co.in

Annexure-1

Date: 10-07-2021

To,
Superage Advertising Pvt. Ltd.
310 Hari Om Plaza,
Behind OmkareshwarMandir, Near National Park,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400 066.

**Client: Patel Integrated Logistics Ltd** 

RO No: SA/21-22/332

Dear Sir,

Due to some technical issue your above client advertisement not published in Navshakti today, hence it will be published on tomorrow.

We regret for Inconvenience caused you.

Thanking you,

Sd/-Manoj Jha Media Manager